

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 8720 OF 2021

Wasim @ Wasimvatta Hafiz Sayyad
and Anr.

..Appellants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

..Respondents

None for the Appellants.

Ms. P.P. Shinde, APP for the Respondent/State.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
C.V. BHADANG, JJ.**

DATE : 19 JULY 2021

P.C.

. Perused the order passed by the learned Sessions Judge.
Appeal is admitted.

(C.V. BHADANG, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)