

rajshree

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1131 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2929 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1131 OF 2019

Yuvraj @ Surya Selven Pille	]	..	Applicant
vs.			
State of Maharashtra & Anr.	]	..	Respondents

ALONGWITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1440 of 2023
ALONGWITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.593 OF 2021

Mr.Keshav Chavan for the Applicant.
Mr.J.P. Yagnik, APP for the State.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 13th AUGUST, 2024.

P.C.

1] On 30.09.2019 this Court rejected the prayer made in Criminal Appeal No.1131/2019, seeking his release on bail.

2] We cannot but arrive at a different conclusion which is recorded in the order dated 30.09.2019.

3] Since the Appeal filed by the Appellant is pending and Record and Proceedings with paper book is received, we expedite the hearing of the Appeal.

Interim Application No.2929/2023 stand disposed off.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J]

[BHARATI DANGRE, J]