

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1131 OF 2019

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 730 OF 2022

Yuvraj @ Surya Selven Pille	Appellant
Vs.	
The State of Maharashtra & Anr.	Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.593 OF 2021

Shivkumar @ Kalva	
@ Kalu Badilal Vishwakarma	Appellant
Vs.	
The State of Maharashtra & Anr.	Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1440 OF 2023

Wasim @ Wasimvatta Hafiz Sayyed	Appellant
Vs.	
The State of Maharashtra & Anr.	Respondents

Mr. Ajeet Shirodkar, for the Appellant in Appeal No. 1131 of 2019

Ms. Shabana Sajed, for Applicant in Appeal No.1440 of 2023

Ms. P. P. Shinde, APP for Respondent-State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 29th JANUARY 2025

P.C.:-

1. Matter to be listed for final hearing at the end of the admission board on **3rd March 2025**.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)